
Culvert and retaining wall replacement project $732,429.50Amount:

Awarded To: SARGENT CORPORATION
3 GODFREY DRIVE
ORONO, ME 04473

BelknapLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 14, 2023, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

November 15, 2024COMPLETION DATE:

MEREDITH

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 44048

WILLIAM.J.OLDENBURG

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
SARGENT CORPORATION

3 GODFREY DRIVE, PO BOX 435, ORONO ME 04473
$732,429.50 A

BROOKS & SON INC, G W
362 EATON ROAD, FREEDOM NH 03836

$798,913.00 B

PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE ROAD, PLYMOUTH NH 03264

$819,842.50 C

NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD, PITTSFIELD NH 03263

$882,289.00 D

WILLIAM P DAVIS EXCAVATION LLC
19 LAYFAYETT ROAD, HAMPTON NH 03842

$1,198,925.00 E
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SARGENT CORPORATION
3 GODFREY DRIVE
ORONO, ME 04473

BROOKS & SON INC, G W
362 EATON ROAD

FREEDOM, NH 03836

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

Items

201.101 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING $11,000.00$1,500.00 $100,000.00 $5,000.00 $220,000.00.05 $30,000.00

201.21 EAREMOVING SMALL TREES $2,850.00$2,100.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $950.003.00 $700.00

201.22 EAREMOVING LARGE TREES $1,650.00$2,100.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,650.001.00 $2,100.00

201.881 SYINVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I $10,000.00$3,500.00 $5.00 $5,000.00 $10.001,000.00 $3.50

201.882 SYINVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II $4,590.00$1,012.50 $10.00 $1,350.00 $34.00135.00 $7.50

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $10,450.00$11,000.00 $25.00 $13,750.00 $19.00550.00 $20.00

203.11 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - LRS $1,475.00$1,180.00 $33.00 $1,947.00 $25.0059.00 $20.00

203.53 CYLOW PERMEABILITY FILL (F) $996.00$600.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $83.0012.00 $50.00

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE $59,800.00$17,250.00 $30.00 $34,500.00 $52.001,150.00 $15.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $5,640.00$3,600.00 $30.00 $3,600.00 $47.00120.00 $30.00

206.2 CYROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $16,400.00$4,100.00 $47.00 $9,635.00 $80.00205.00 $20.00

207.3 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $2,520.00$840.00 $70.00 $2,940.00 $60.0042.00 $20.00

214. UFINE GRADING $4,950.00$3,460.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $4,950.001.00 $3,460.00

304.4 CYCRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F) $7,540.00$5,075.00 $75.00 $10,875.00 $52.00145.00 $35.00

304.5 CYCRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F) $6,750.00$4,725.00 $75.00 $10,125.00 $50.00135.00 $35.00

403.11023 TONHBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD $26,040.00$15,000.00 $190.00 $22,800.00 $217.00120.00 $125.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD $31,465.00$17,400.00 $200.00 $29,000.00 $217.00145.00 $120.00

403.12 TONHBP-HAND METHOD $1,519.00$1,400.00 $600.00 $4,200.00 $217.007.00 $200.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $7,020.00$1,170.00 $2.00 $2,340.00 $6.001,170.00 $1.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $4,320.00$1,080.00 $22.00 $2,970.00 $32.00135.00 $8.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $8,415.00$6,375.00 $11.00 $14,025.00 $6.601,275.00 $5.00

503.1 UWATER DIVERSION STRUCTURES $128,000.00$2,000.00 $40,790.00 $40,790.00 $128,000.001.00 $2,000.00

508. CYSTRUCTURAL FILL $3,080.00$3,000.00 $125.00 $5,000.00 $77.0040.00 $75.00

520.2 CYCONCRETE CLASS B $4,350.00$750.00 $2,500.00 $1,875.00 $5,800.00.75 $1,000.00

Page 2 of 15
Friday, September 15, 2023



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SARGENT CORPORATION
3 GODFREY DRIVE
ORONO, ME 04473

BROOKS & SON INC, G W
362 EATON ROAD

FREEDOM, NH 03836

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

529.011
 

U
 

PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (INSTALLATION 
ONLY) 

$75,200.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$115,000.00
 

$115,000.00
 

$75,200.00
 

1.00
 

$150,000.00
 

570.35 SYDRY SQUARED STONE ROCKERY $42,750.00$180,000.00 $300.00 $45,000.00 $285.00150.00 $1,200.00

570.39 CYDRY SQUARED STONE $15,200.00$95,000.00 $150.00 $14,250.00 $160.0095.00 $1,000.00

585.2 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS B $4,300.00$3,750.00 $190.00 $9,500.00 $86.0050.00 $75.00

585.3 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS C $7,500.00$4,875.00 $180.00 $13,500.00 $100.0075.00 $65.00

593.121 SYGEOTEXTILE; SUBSUR DRAIN CL.2, NON-WOVEN $1,260.00$1,400.00 $3.00 $840.00 $4.50280.00 $5.00

593.221 SYGEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN $540.00$600.00 $2.50 $300.00 $4.50120.00 $5.00

603.0001 LFVIDEO INSPECTION $2,152.50$1,537.50 $3.00 $1,845.00 $3.50615.00 $2.50

603.00215 LF15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $6,525.00$3,375.00 $200.00 $9,000.00 $145.0045.00 $75.00

603.82206 LF6" PE PIPE (TYPE S) $3,990.00$2,450.00 $35.00 $2,450.00 $57.0070.00 $35.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER $340.00$500.00 $350.00 $700.00 $170.002.00 $250.00

604.124 UCATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $4,925.00$2,875.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $4,925.001.00 $2,875.00

604.164 UCATCH BASINS TYPE F, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $5,190.00$3,200.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,190.001.00 $3,200.00

604.224 UDROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER  $2,970.00$2,250.00 $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $2,970.001.00 $2,250.00

604.242 UDROP INLETS TYPE D-B $2,990.00$1,900.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,990.001.00 $1,900.00

605.512 LF12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN $39,900.00$19,950.00 $80.00 $45,600.00 $70.00570.00 $35.00

605.79 EAUNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS $3,225.00$2,000.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $645.005.00 $400.00

607.5140 LFWOOD FENCE (STOCKADE), 4'-0" HIGH $8,460.00$5,400.00 $55.00 $4,950.00 $94.0090.00 $60.00

607.98 LFRESET MISCELLANEOUS FENCE $4,320.00$4,800.00 $40.00 $4,800.00 $36.00120.00 $40.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $14,400.00$6,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $14,400.001.00 $6,000.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $19,500.00$13,500.00 $55.00 $16,500.00 $65.00300.00 $45.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $15,330.00$10,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $15,330.001.00 $10,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $26,025.00$6,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $8,675.003.00 $2,000.00

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $546.00$360.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $91.006.00 $60.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $357.50$325.00 $12.00 $780.00 $5.5065.00 $5.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $13,200.00$6,600.00 $0.35 $4,620.00 $1.0013,200.00 $0.50
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SARGENT CORPORATION
3 GODFREY DRIVE
ORONO, ME 04473

BROOKS & SON INC, G W
362 EATON ROAD

FREEDOM, NH 03836

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

641. CYLOAM $8,700.00$6,000.00 $99.00 $14,850.00 $58.00150.00 $40.00

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $2,100.00$1,155.00 $9.00 $1,890.00 $10.00210.00 $5.50

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $4,400.00$1,540.00 $3.00 $1,320.00 $10.00440.00 $3.50

645.72 UFINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT $1,800.00$1,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.001.00 $1,500.00

645.73
 

U
 

FINAL STREAM DIVERSION AND EROSION CONTROL 
PLAN 

$5,300.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$3,600.00
 

$3,600.00
 

$5,300.00
 

1.00
 

$1,500.00
 

645.731 HRMONITORING FSD&EC PLAN $7,000.00$3,500.00 $150.00 $5,250.00 $200.0035.00 $100.00

646.31 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS $2,025.00$5,400.00 $0.75 $1,012.50 $1.501,350.00 $4.00

650.2 ULANDSCAPING $3,200.00$1,200.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $3,200.001.00 $1,200.00

670.066 EAMAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES $200.00$250.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $200.001.00 $250.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $66,572.00$60,000.00 $68,250.00 $68,250.00 $66,572.001.00 $60,000.00

697.11
 

U
 

INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT 
PLAN 

$4,700.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$4,700.00
 

1.00
 

$1,500.00
 

697.31 UPROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN $3,000.00$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.001.00 $2,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$1,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$732,410.00  $732,429.50  $798,913.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $732,410.00  $732,429.50  $798,913.00

Page 4 of 15
Friday, September 15, 2023



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE ROAD

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD
PITTSFIELD, NH 03263

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

Items

201.101 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING $5,000.00$1,500.00 $10,000.00 $500.00 $100,000.00.05 $30,000.00

201.21 EAREMOVING SMALL TREES $3,000.00$2,100.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,000.003.00 $700.00

201.22 EAREMOVING LARGE TREES $3,000.00$2,100.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $3,000.001.00 $2,100.00

201.881 SYINVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I $3,000.00$3,500.00 $3.50 $3,500.00 $3.001,000.00 $3.50

201.882 SYINVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II $1,350.00$1,012.50 $3.50 $472.50 $10.00135.00 $7.50

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $13,750.00$11,000.00 $20.00 $11,000.00 $25.00550.00 $20.00

203.11 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - LRS $1,534.00$1,180.00 $25.00 $1,475.00 $26.0059.00 $20.00

203.53 CYLOW PERMEABILITY FILL (F) $900.00$600.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $75.0012.00 $50.00

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE $34,500.00$17,250.00 $25.00 $28,750.00 $30.001,150.00 $15.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $4,200.00$3,600.00 $35.00 $4,200.00 $35.00120.00 $30.00

206.2 CYROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $7,175.00$4,100.00 $35.00 $7,175.00 $35.00205.00 $20.00

207.3 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $1,050.00$840.00 $35.00 $1,470.00 $25.0042.00 $20.00

214. UFINE GRADING $2,500.00$3,460.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,500.001.00 $3,460.00

304.4 CYCRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F) $8,700.00$5,075.00 $40.00 $5,800.00 $60.00145.00 $35.00

304.5 CYCRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F) $8,100.00$4,725.00 $40.00 $5,400.00 $60.00135.00 $35.00

403.11023 TONHBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD $19,200.00$15,000.00 $200.00 $24,000.00 $160.00120.00 $125.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD $23,200.00$17,400.00 $200.00 $29,000.00 $160.00145.00 $120.00

403.12 TONHBP-HAND METHOD $1,470.00$1,400.00 $200.00 $1,400.00 $210.007.00 $200.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $2,340.00$1,170.00 $5.00 $5,850.00 $2.001,170.00 $1.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $1,215.00$1,080.00 $30.00 $4,050.00 $9.00135.00 $8.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $7,650.00$6,375.00 $8.50 $10,837.50 $6.001,275.00 $5.00

503.1 UWATER DIVERSION STRUCTURES $125,000.00$2,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $125,000.001.00 $2,000.00

508. CYSTRUCTURAL FILL $2,880.00$3,000.00 $60.00 $2,400.00 $72.0040.00 $75.00

520.2 CYCONCRETE CLASS B $1,125.00$750.00 $1,500.00 $1,125.00 $1,500.00.75 $1,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE ROAD

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD
PITTSFIELD, NH 03263

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

529.011
 

U
 

PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (INSTALLATION 
ONLY) 

$193,000.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$142,000.00
 

$142,000.00
 

$193,000.00
 

1.00
 

$150,000.00
 

570.35 SYDRY SQUARED STONE ROCKERY $75,000.00$180,000.00 $620.00 $93,000.00 $500.00150.00 $1,200.00

570.39 CYDRY SQUARED STONE $35,625.00$95,000.00 $400.00 $38,000.00 $375.0095.00 $1,000.00

585.2 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS B $5,050.00$3,750.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $101.0050.00 $75.00

585.3 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS C $5,400.00$4,875.00 $60.00 $4,500.00 $72.0075.00 $65.00

593.121 SYGEOTEXTILE; SUBSUR DRAIN CL.2, NON-WOVEN $1,120.00$1,400.00 $4.00 $1,120.00 $4.00280.00 $5.00

593.221 SYGEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN $480.00$600.00 $4.00 $480.00 $4.00120.00 $5.00

603.0001 LFVIDEO INSPECTION $3,690.00$1,537.50 $5.00 $3,075.00 $6.00615.00 $2.50

603.00215 LF15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $4,725.00$3,375.00 $60.00 $2,700.00 $105.0045.00 $75.00

603.82206 LF6" PE PIPE (TYPE S) $1,750.00$2,450.00 $25.00 $1,750.00 $25.0070.00 $35.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER $600.00$500.00 $375.00 $750.00 $300.002.00 $250.00

604.124 UCATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $4,500.00$2,875.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,500.001.00 $2,875.00

604.164 UCATCH BASINS TYPE F, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $4,700.00$3,200.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,700.001.00 $3,200.00

604.224 UDROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER  $3,750.00$2,250.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $3,750.001.00 $2,250.00

604.242 UDROP INLETS TYPE D-B $2,650.00$1,900.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,650.001.00 $1,900.00

605.512 LF12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN $39,900.00$19,950.00 $60.00 $34,200.00 $70.00570.00 $35.00

605.79 EAUNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS $1,500.00$2,000.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $300.005.00 $400.00

607.5140 LFWOOD FENCE (STOCKADE), 4'-0" HIGH $4,050.00$5,400.00 $65.00 $5,850.00 $45.0090.00 $60.00

607.98 LFRESET MISCELLANEOUS FENCE $3,000.00$4,800.00 $42.50 $5,100.00 $25.00120.00 $40.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $30,000.00$6,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $30,000.001.00 $6,000.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $15,000.00$13,500.00 $60.00 $18,000.00 $50.00300.00 $45.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $20,000.00$10,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.001.00 $10,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $10,500.00$6,000.00 $7,000.00 $21,000.00 $3,500.003.00 $2,000.00

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $600.00$360.00 $75.00 $450.00 $100.006.00 $60.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $715.00$325.00 $3.50 $227.50 $11.0065.00 $5.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $3,300.00$6,600.00 $0.35 $4,620.00 $0.2513,200.00 $0.50
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE ROAD

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD
PITTSFIELD, NH 03263

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

641. CYLOAM $11,250.00$6,000.00 $50.00 $7,500.00 $75.00150.00 $40.00

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $1,470.00$1,155.00 $10.00 $2,100.00 $7.00210.00 $5.50

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $2,200.00$1,540.00 $4.00 $1,760.00 $5.00440.00 $3.50

645.72 UFINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT $2,000.00$1,500.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $2,000.001.00 $1,500.00

645.73
 

U
 

FINAL STREAM DIVERSION AND EROSION CONTROL 
PLAN 

$5,500.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$3,400.00
 

$3,400.00
 

$5,500.00
 

1.00
 

$1,500.00
 

645.731 HRMONITORING FSD&EC PLAN $4,550.00$3,500.00 $145.00 $5,075.00 $130.0035.00 $100.00

646.31 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS $2,025.00$5,400.00 $2.80 $3,780.00 $1.501,350.00 $4.00

650.2 ULANDSCAPING $3,000.00$1,200.00 $3,350.00 $3,350.00 $3,000.001.00 $1,200.00

670.066 EAMAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES $350.00$250.00 $400.00 $400.00 $350.001.00 $250.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $85,000.00$60,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.001.00 $60,000.00

697.11
 

U
 

INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT 
PLAN 

$1,500.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1,500.00
 

1.00
 

$1,500.00
 

697.31 UPROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN $3,000.00$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.001.00 $2,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$1,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$732,410.00  $819,842.50  $882,289.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $732,410.00  $819,842.50  $882,289.00

Page 7 of 15
Friday, September 15, 2023



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E WILLIAM P DAVIS EXCAVATION LLC
19 LAYFAYETT ROAD
HAMPTON, NH 03842

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

Items

201.101 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING  $1,500.00 $200,000.00 $10,000.00  .05 $30,000.00

201.21 EAREMOVING SMALL TREES  $2,100.00 $750.00 $2,250.00  3.00 $700.00

201.22 EAREMOVING LARGE TREES  $2,100.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00  1.00 $2,100.00

201.881 SYINVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I  $3,500.00 $5.00 $5,000.00  1,000.00 $3.50

201.882 SYINVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II  $1,012.50 $75.00 $10,125.00  135.00 $7.50

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $11,000.00 $50.00 $27,500.00  550.00 $20.00

203.11 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - LRS  $1,180.00 $75.00 $4,425.00  59.00 $20.00

203.53 CYLOW PERMEABILITY FILL (F)  $600.00 $100.00 $1,200.00  12.00 $50.00

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE  $17,250.00 $30.00 $34,500.00  1,150.00 $15.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION  $3,600.00 $100.00 $12,000.00  120.00 $30.00

206.2 CYROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION  $4,100.00 $300.00 $61,500.00  205.00 $20.00

207.3 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION  $840.00 $100.00 $4,200.00  42.00 $20.00

214. UFINE GRADING  $3,460.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00  1.00 $3,460.00

304.4 CYCRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)  $5,075.00 $75.00 $10,875.00  145.00 $35.00

304.5 CYCRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F)  $4,725.00 $75.00 $10,125.00  135.00 $35.00

403.11023 TONHBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD  $15,000.00 $250.00 $30,000.00  120.00 $125.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD  $17,400.00 $250.00 $36,250.00  145.00 $120.00

403.12 TONHBP-HAND METHOD  $1,400.00 $350.00 $2,450.00  7.00 $200.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE  $1,170.00 $5.00 $5,850.00  1,170.00 $1.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT  $1,080.00 $25.00 $3,375.00  135.00 $8.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES  $6,375.00 $10.00 $12,750.00  1,275.00 $5.00

503.1 UWATER DIVERSION STRUCTURES  $2,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00  1.00 $2,000.00

508. CYSTRUCTURAL FILL  $3,000.00 $75.00 $3,000.00  40.00 $75.00

520.2 CYCONCRETE CLASS B  $750.00 $10,000.00 $7,500.00  .75 $1,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E WILLIAM P DAVIS EXCAVATION LLC
19 LAYFAYETT ROAD
HAMPTON, NH 03842

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

529.011
 

U
 

PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (INSTALLATION 
ONLY) 

 
 

$150,000.00
 

$345,000.00
 

$345,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$150,000.00
 

570.35 SYDRY SQUARED STONE ROCKERY  $180,000.00 $300.00 $45,000.00  150.00 $1,200.00

570.39 CYDRY SQUARED STONE  $95,000.00 $250.00 $23,750.00  95.00 $1,000.00

585.2 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS B  $3,750.00 $100.00 $5,000.00  50.00 $75.00

585.3 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS C  $4,875.00 $100.00 $7,500.00  75.00 $65.00

593.121 SYGEOTEXTILE; SUBSUR DRAIN CL.2, NON-WOVEN  $1,400.00 $10.00 $2,800.00  280.00 $5.00

593.221 SYGEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN  $600.00 $10.00 $1,200.00  120.00 $5.00

603.0001 LFVIDEO INSPECTION  $1,537.50 $10.00 $6,150.00  615.00 $2.50

603.00215 LF15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D  $3,375.00 $250.00 $11,250.00  45.00 $75.00

603.82206 LF6" PE PIPE (TYPE S)  $2,450.00 $100.00 $7,000.00  70.00 $35.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER  $500.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00  2.00 $250.00

604.124 UCATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER  $2,875.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00  1.00 $2,875.00

604.164 UCATCH BASINS TYPE F, 4-FOOT DIAMETER  $3,200.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00  1.00 $3,200.00

604.224 UDROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER   $2,250.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00  1.00 $2,250.00

604.242 UDROP INLETS TYPE D-B  $1,900.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00  1.00 $1,900.00

605.512 LF12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN  $19,950.00 $50.00 $28,500.00  570.00 $35.00

605.79 EAUNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS  $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00  5.00 $400.00

607.5140 LFWOOD FENCE (STOCKADE), 4'-0" HIGH  $5,400.00 $100.00 $9,000.00  90.00 $60.00

607.98 LFRESET MISCELLANEOUS FENCE  $4,800.00 $75.00 $9,000.00  120.00 $40.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM  $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00  1.00 $6,000.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $13,500.00 $75.00 $22,500.00  300.00 $45.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00  1.00 $10,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00  3.00 $2,000.00

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST  $360.00 $100.00 $600.00  6.00 $60.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $325.00 $10.00 $650.00  65.00 $5.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE  $6,600.00 $1.50 $19,800.00  13,200.00 $0.50
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E WILLIAM P DAVIS EXCAVATION LLC
19 LAYFAYETT ROAD
HAMPTON, NH 03842

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

641. CYLOAM  $6,000.00 $30.00 $4,500.00  150.00 $40.00

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM  $1,155.00 $10.00 $2,100.00  210.00 $5.50

645.531 LFSILT FENCE  $1,540.00 $5.00 $2,200.00  440.00 $3.50

645.72 UFINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT  $1,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00  1.00 $1,500.00

645.73
 

U
 

FINAL STREAM DIVERSION AND EROSION CONTROL 
PLAN 

 
 

$1,500.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$1,500.00
 

645.731 HRMONITORING FSD&EC PLAN  $3,500.00 $100.00 $3,500.00  35.00 $100.00

646.31 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS  $5,400.00 $3.00 $4,050.00  1,350.00 $4.00

650.2 ULANDSCAPING  $1,200.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00  1.00 $1,200.00

670.066 EAMAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES  $250.00 $500.00 $500.00  1.00 $250.00

692. UMOBILIZATION  $60,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00  1.00 $60,000.00

697.11
 

U
 

INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT 
PLAN 

 
 

$1,500.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$1,500.00
 

697.31 UPROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN  $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00  1.00 $2,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

 
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

 
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

 
 

$1,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,000.00
 

 
 

1,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00  2,000.00 $1.00

$732,410.00  $1,198,925.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $732,410.00  $1,198,925.00  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

201.101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING A .05 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00$100,000.00

201.21 REMOVING SMALL TREES EA 3.00 $1,800.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 ($300.00)$600.00

201.22 REMOVING LARGE TREES EA 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 ($100.00)$2,000.00

201.881 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I SY 1,000.00 $5,000.00 $3.50 $3,500.00 $1,500.00$5.00

201.882 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II SY 135.00 $1,350.00 $7.50 $1,012.50 $337.50$10.00

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 550.00 $13,750.00 $20.00 $11,000.00 $2,750.00$25.00

203.11 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 59.00 $1,947.00 $20.00 $1,180.00 $767.00$33.00

203.53 LOW PERMEABILITY FILL (F) CY 12.00 $1,200.00 $50.00 $600.00 $600.00$100.00

203.601 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 1,150.00 $34,500.00 $15.00 $17,250.00 $17,250.00$30.00

206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 120.00 $3,600.00 $30.00 $3,600.00 $0.00$30.00

206.2 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 205.00 $9,635.00 $20.00 $4,100.00 $5,535.00$47.00

207.3 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 42.00 $2,940.00 $20.00 $840.00 $2,100.00$70.00

214. FINE GRADING U 1.00 $5,500.00 $3,460.00 $3,460.00 $2,040.00$5,500.00

304.4 CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F) CY 145.00 $10,875.00 $35.00 $5,075.00 $5,800.00$75.00

304.5 CRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F) CY 135.00 $10,125.00 $35.00 $4,725.00 $5,400.00$75.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
403.11023 HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON 120.00 $22,800.00 $125.00 $15,000.00 $7,800.00$190.00

403.11043 HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON 145.00 $29,000.00 $120.00 $17,400.00 $11,600.00$200.00

403.12 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 7.00 $4,200.00 $200.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00$600.00

403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 1,170.00 $2,340.00 $1.00 $1,170.00 $1,170.00$2.00

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 135.00 $2,970.00 $8.00 $1,080.00 $1,890.00$22.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 1,275.00 $14,025.00 $5.00 $6,375.00 $7,650.00$11.00

503.1 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURES U 1.00 $40,790.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $38,790.00$40,790.00

508. STRUCTURAL FILL CY 40.00 $5,000.00 $75.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00$125.00

520.2 CONCRETE CLASS B CY .75 $1,875.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $1,125.00$2,500.00

529.011
 

PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 
(INSTALLATION 
ONLY) 

U
 

1.00
 

$115,000.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$150,000.00
 

($35,000.00)
 

$115,000.00
 

570.35 DRY SQUARED STONE ROCKERY SY 150.00 $45,000.00 $1,200.00 $180,000.00 ($135,000.00)$300.00

570.39 DRY SQUARED STONE CY 95.00 $14,250.00 $1,000.00 $95,000.00 ($80,750.00)$150.00

585.2 STONE FILL, CLASS B CY 50.00 $9,500.00 $75.00 $3,750.00 $5,750.00$190.00

585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C CY 75.00 $13,500.00 $65.00 $4,875.00 $8,625.00$180.00

593.121 GEOTEXTILE; SUBSUR DRAIN CL.2, NON-
WOVEN SY 280.00 $840.00 $5.00 $1,400.00 ($560.00)$3.00

593.221 GEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN SY 120.00 $300.00 $5.00 $600.00 ($300.00)$2.50

603.0001 VIDEO INSPECTION LF 615.00 $1,845.00 $2.50 $1,537.50 $307.50$3.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
603.00215 15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D LF 45.00 $9,000.00 $75.00 $3,375.00 $5,625.00$200.00

603.82206 6" PE PIPE (TYPE S) LF 70.00 $2,450.00 $35.00 $2,450.00 $0.00$35.00

604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 2.00 $700.00 $250.00 $500.00 $200.00$350.00

604.124 CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER U 1.00 $8,500.00 $2,875.00 $2,875.00 $5,625.00$8,500.00

604.164 CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 4-FOOT DIAMETER U 1.00 $9,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $5,800.00$9,000.00

604.224 DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER  U 1.00 $8,300.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $6,050.00$8,300.00

604.242 DROP INLETS TYPE D-B U 1.00 $7,500.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $5,600.00$7,500.00

605.512 12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 
UNDERDRAIN LF 570.00 $45,600.00 $35.00 $19,950.00 $25,650.00$80.00

605.79 UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS EA 5.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00$800.00

607.5140 WOOD FENCE (STOCKADE), 4'-0" HIGH LF 90.00 $4,950.00 $60.00 $5,400.00 ($450.00)$55.00

607.98 RESET MISCELLANEOUS FENCE LF 120.00 $4,800.00 $40.00 $4,800.00 $0.00$40.00

616.171 PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM U 1.00 $9,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00$9,000.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 300.00 $16,500.00 $45.00 $13,500.00 $3,000.00$55.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $35,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00$35,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 3.00 $9,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00$3,000.00

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 6.00 $1,200.00 $60.00 $360.00 $840.00$200.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 65.00 $780.00 $5.00 $325.00 $455.00$12.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

44048

MEREDITH

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 

LINE LF 13,200.00 $4,620.00 $0.50 $6,600.00 ($1,980.00)$0.35

641. LOAM CY 150.00 $14,850.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $8,850.00$99.00

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 210.00 $1,890.00 $5.50 $1,155.00 $735.00$9.00

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 440.00 $1,320.00 $3.50 $1,540.00 ($220.00)$3.00

645.72 FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT U 1.00 $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $300.00$1,800.00

645.73
 

FINAL STREAM DIVERSION AND EROSION 
CONTROL 
PLAN 

U
 

1.00
 

$3,600.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$2,100.00
 

$3,600.00
 

645.731 MONITORING FSD&EC PLAN HR 35.00 $5,250.00 $100.00 $3,500.00 $1,750.00$150.00

646.31 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND 
TACKIFIERS SY 1,350.00 $1,012.50 $4.00 $5,400.00 ($4,387.50)$0.75

650.2 LANDSCAPING U 1.00 $8,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $7,300.00$8,500.00

670.066 MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES EA 1.00 $1,100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $850.00$1,100.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $68,250.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $8,250.00$68,250.00

697.11
 

INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND 
MANAGEMENT 
PLAN 

U
 

1.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$0.00
 

$1,500.00
 

697.31 PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN U 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$2,000.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.11
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$
 

1,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$1.00
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Total: $732,429.50 $732,410.00 $19.50
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